		- The State of the		
FORM PCT- Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618A	OCT 1 8 1999	10-21-1	
	RECO	RDATION FORM COVE	1011774	195
		TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached ori	iginal document(s) or co	py(ies).
Submission Typ	pe	Conveyance Type		
New Desubmissis	OD (Non Decomposion)		License	
Resubmission Document IE		Security Agreement		Tunc Assignment
☐ Correction or	PTO Error	☐ Merger	LITECT	tive Date n Day Year
Reel # Corrective D		_		
Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name		
		Other		
Conveying Part			names of conveyin	g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name A	dvantage Capital Cor	poration		10/08/99
Formerly				
Formerly				!
☐ Individual	☐ General Partners	hip    Limited Partnershi	ip 🛭 Corporation	n
☐ Individual ☐ Other ☐	General Partners	hip	ip 🛭 Corporation	n
Other	☐ General Partners		ip 🛚 Corporation	n Association
☐ Other ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	tate of Incorporation/O			
☐ Other ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	tate of Incorporation/O	organization New York		
☐ Other ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	tate of Incorporation/O  Name American Inter	organization New York		
Other  Citizenship/S  Receiving Party  DBA/Ak  Compos	tate of Incorporation/O  Name American Inter	Prganization New York  Mark if additional name		
Other  Citizenship/S  Receiving Party  DBA/Ak  Compos  Address (I	tate of Incorporation/O Name American Inter (A/TA sed of 1) 70 Pine Street	Prganization New York  Mark if additional name		
Other  Citizenship/S  Receiving Party  DBA/Ak  Compos	tate of Incorporation/O Name American Inter (A/TA sed of 1) 70 Pine Street	Prganization New York  Mark if additional name		
Other  Citizenship/S  Receiving Party  DBA/Ak  Compos  Address (I	tate of Incorporation/O Name American Inter (A/TA sed of 1) 70 Pine Street	Prganization New York  Mark if additional name	es of receiving particles	ies attached  10270 Zip Code
Other  Citizenship/S  Receiving Party DBA/Ak Compos Address (I Address (I Address (I	tate of Incorporation/O Name American Inter (A/TA sed of sine 1) 70 Pine Street ine 2) sine 3) New York City General Partnershi	Prganization New York  Mark if additional name rnational Group, Inc.	county  If document to assignment and	ies attached  10270 Zip Code be recorded is an dithe receiving party is
Other  Citizenship/S  Receiving Party DBA/Ak Compos Address (I Address (I Address (I Individual	tate of Incorporation/O Name American Inter (A/TA sed of sine 1) 70 Pine Street ine 2) sine 3) New York City General Partnershi	Prganization New York  Mark if additional name rnational Group, Inc.  New York State/C	county  If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives	ies attached  10270 Zip Code be recorded is an of the receiving party is a the United States, an a domestic should be attached.
Other  Citizenship/S  Receiving Party DBA/Ak Compos Address (I Address (I Address (I Corporation Other	tate of Incorporation/O Name American Inter (A/TA Sed of Sine 1) 70 Pine Street ine 2) Sine 3) New York City General Partnershi Association	Prganization New York  Mark if additional name rnational Group, Inc.  New York State/C p Limited Partnership	county  If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives (Designation medocument from	ies attached  10270 Zip Code be recorded is an of the receiving party is a the United States, an a domestic should be attached.  ust be a separate
Other  Citizenship/S  Receiving Party DBA/Ak Compos Address (I Address (I Address (I Corporation Other	tate of Incorporation/O Name American Inter (A/TA sed of sine 1) 70 Pine Street ine 2) sine 3) New York City General Partnershi	Prganization New York  Mark if additional name rnational Group, Inc.  New York State/C p Limited Partnership  Prganization Dela	County  If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives (Designation medocument from aware	ies attached  10270 Zip Code be recorded is an of the receiving party is a the United States, an a domestic should be attached.  ust be a separate
Other  Citizenship/S  Receiving Party DBA/Ak Compos Address (I Address (I Address (I Corporation Other	tate of Incorporation/O Name American Inter (A/TA Sed of Sine 1) 70 Pine Street sine 2) Sine 3) New York City General Partnershi Association	Prganization New York  Mark if additional name rnational Group, Inc.  New York State/C p Limited Partnership	County  If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives (Designation medocument from aware	ies attached  10270 Zip Code be recorded is an of the receiving party is a the United States, an a domestic should be attached.  ust be a separate
Other  Citizenship/S  Receiving Party  DBA/AK  Compose  Address (I  Address (I  Address (I  Corporation  Other  Citizenship/S  DHGUYEN 00000167 26	tate of Incorporation/O Name American Inter (A/TA Sed of Sine 1) 70 Pine Street ine 2) Sine 3) New York City General Partnershi Association State of Incorporation/C 035525	Prganization New York  Mark if additional name rnational Group, Inc.  New York State/C p Limited Partnership  Prganization Dela	County  If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives (Designation medocument from aware	ies attached  10270  Zip Code be recorded is an differ the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate Assignment.)

0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Consecuent Budget Package 0551-0527, Fatelination Consecuent Record Assignment Documents to THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0013

FORM PCT-16 Expires 6/30/99	18B <b>Pa</b>	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
OMB 0651-0027  Domestic Repres	entative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec			
Name [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent N	ame and Address	Area Code and Talanhana Numb	(242) 224 4200		
🗗		Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (312) 321-4200		
Name [	Barbara A. Larsen				
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395				
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60610				
Address (line 4)					
	nter the total number of page cluding any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance docu	ment 3		
Tundament Ampli	estion Number(e) or Pegistra	tion Number(s) Mark if addition	al numbers attached		
Enter either the T	rademark Application Number or the Registr	ation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number)	ne same property).		
Trademark	Application Number(s)	2,035,525 1,555,033			
			, , <del></del>		
			J L		
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #2					
	Enter ti				
Fee Amount F	ee Amount for Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$65.00		
Meth	nod of Payment: Enclose	ed 🖄 Deposit Account 🛭			
Dep	osit Account	additional fees can be charged to the account.)	#05 402E		
\ente	l lancsi	t Account Number: ization to charge additional fees:	#23-1925 Yes ⊠ No⊡		
Statement and S		ef, the foregoing information is true	e and		
	IJI 6 21 VAAA hadaatta waa ka	le CODY of the Original accament	Jnarges to		
deposition	on account are authorized, as	Silinicated Herein.			
Barbara A. Lars	en B	Signature AVCC	10/13/99		
Name of P	erson Signing	Signaturé	Date Signed		

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0014**  ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS FROM ADVANTAGE CAPITAL CORPORATION TO AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

WHEREAS, Advantage Capital Corporation., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 8 Greenway Plaza, Houston, Texas 77046 (Assignor), has adopted, used, and is the owner of the trademarks and/or service marks as shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, American International Group, Inc. (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 70 Pine Street, New York, New York 10270, is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and any applications and registrations therefor, and including all common-law and other rights in the Marks, all claims, demands and causes of action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of the Marks and any applications and registrations therefor prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

1

ADVANTAGE CAPITAL CORPORATION TO AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

**REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0015** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on October 8, 1999.

ADVANTAGE CAPITAL CORPORATION

Susan L. Harris

Secretary

State of California

)SS:

County of Los Angeles

On this 8th day of October, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Susan L. Harris, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the document as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

VIRGINIA N. PUZON
Commission # 1100903
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2000

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

2

**REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0016** 

## **SCHEDULE A**

## ADVANTAGE CAPITAL CORPORATION

Mark	Registration No. Serial No.	Issue Date Filing Date
Money Tree Design	2,035,525 75/064,632	February 4, 1997 February 28, 1996
ADVANTAGE CAPITAL	1,555,033 73/706,617	September 5, 1989 January 20, 1988

3

ADVANTAGE CAPITAL CORPORATION TO AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

OC NARAMEDART

RECORDED: 10/18/1999 REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0017